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Columbia River 
Gorge National 
Scenic Area

Christy Cheyne
Acting, Area 
Manager

541-589-3412 541-589-3412 christy.cheyne@usda.gov

Columbia River 
Gorge National 
Scenic Area

Karen Davis
Public Affairs 
Officer

541-308-1715 Karen.A.Davis@usda.gov

Deschutes HOLLY JEWKES Forest Supervisor 541-383-5512 541-610-3402 holly.jewkes@usda.gov

Deschutes Bend Fort Rock Kevin Larkin District Ranger 541-383-4000 541-410-0190 kevin.larkin@usda.gov

Deschutes Crescent Robert Gentry District Ranger 541-433-3200 robert.gentry@usda.gov

Deschutes Redmond Air Center Maurice Evans
Air Center 
Manager

541-504-7200 541-419-6304 maurice.evans@usda.gov

Deschutes Sisters Ian Reid District Ranger 541-549-7700 541-410-7630 ian.reid@usda.gov

Fremont- Winema BARRY IMLER Forest Supervisor 541-947-6201 541-219-0291 barry.imler@usda.gov

Fremont- Winema Bly Mike Ramsey District Ranger 541-353-2701 541-219-2062 michael.ramsey@usda.gov

Fremont- Winema Chemult Judd Lehman District Ranger 541-365-7020 541-891-1202 judd.lehman@usda.gov

Fremont- Winema Chiloquin Judd Lehman District Ranger 541-783-4020 541-891-1202 judd.lehman@usda.gov

Fremont- Winema Klamath Melanie Fullman District Ranger 541-885-3406 melanie.fullman@usda.gov

Fremont- Winema Lakeview Mike Ramsey District Ranger 541-947-6328 541-219-2062 michael.ramsey@usda.gov

Fremont- Winema Paisley Doug McKay District Ranger 541-943-4401 541-880-6268 douglas.mckay@usda.gov

Fremont- Winema Silver Lake Doug McKay District Ranger 541-576-7501 541-880-6268 douglas.mckay@usda.gov

Malheur Craig Trulock Forest Supervisor 541-575-3073 541-613-4279 craig.trulock@usda.gov

Malheur Blue Mountain
Robert (Bob) 
Foxworth

District Ranger 541-575-3401 541-620-8890 robert.foxworth@usda.gov

Malheur Emigrant Creek Joshua (Josh) Giles District Ranger 541-573-4344 541-589-5621 joshua.giles@usda.gov

Malheur Prairie City Edward (Ed) Guzman District Ranger 541-820-3801 541-620-8854 edward.r.guzman@usda.gov

Mt. Hood Duane Bishop
Acting Forest 
Supervisor

503-668-1750 541-225-8279 duane.bishop@usda.gov

Mt. Hood Barlow Kameron Sam District Ranger 541-467-5101 541-980-2600 kameron.sam@usda.gov

Mt. Hood Clackamas River Rachel LaMedica
Acting District 
Ranger

503-630-8701 971-420-3796 rachel.lemedica@usda.gov

Mt. Hood Hood River Kameron Sam District Ranger 503-352-1201 541-980-2600 kameron.sam@usda.gov

Mt. Hood Zigzag Bill Westbrook District Ranger 503-622-2001 503-729-3009 wallace.westbrook@usda.gov

Ochoco SHANE JEFFRIES Forest Supervisor 541-416-6625 541-647-4956 shane.jeffries@usda.gov

Ochoco
Crooked River 
National Grassland

Slater Turner District Ranger 541-416-6448 541-480-0104 slater.turner@usda.gov
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Ochoco Lookout Mountain Slater Turner District Ranger 541-416-6448 541-480-0104 slater.turner@usda.gov

Ochoco Paulina Johanna Kovarik District Ranger 541-416-6449 541-460-8412 johanna.kovarik@usda.gov

Rogue River- 
Siskiyou

MERV GEORGE, JR Forest Supervisor 541-618-2030 707-373-4151 merv.george@usda.gov

Rogue River- 
Siskiyou

Gold Beach Wade McMaster District Ranger
541-247-3600, 
3601

wade.mcmaster@usda.gov

Rogue River- 
Siskiyou

High Cascades David Palmer District Ranger 541-560-3406 707-457-3860 david.palmer@usda.gov

Rogue River- 
Siskiyou

Powers Kathy Allen District Ranger
541-439-6200, 
6201

kathy.m.allen@usda.gov

Rogue River- 
Siskiyou

Siskiyou Mountains Donna Mickley District Ranger
541-899-3800, 
3810

donna.mickley@usda.gov

Rogue River- 
Siskiyou

Wild Rivers Scott Blower District Ranger 541-592-4001 541-471-6745 scott.blower@usda.gov

Rogue River- 
Siskiyou

J. Herbert Stone 
Nursery

John Justin Nursery Manager 541-858-6101 john.justin@usda.gov

Siuslaw ROBERT SANCHEZ Forest Supervisor 541-750-7008 541-714-0463 robert.f.sanchez@usda.gov

Siuslaw Central Coast Michele Holman District Ranger 541-563-8445 michele.holman@usda.gov

Siuslaw Hebo William (Bill) Conroy District Ranger 503-392-5117 william.conroy@usda.gov

Umatilla ERIC WATRUD Forest Supervisor 541-278-3720 541-969-8580 eric.watrud@usda.gov

Umatilla Heppner Brandon Houck District Ranger 541-676-9187 brandon.j.houck@usda.gov

Umatilla North Fork John Day Paula Guenther District Ranger 541-427-3231 541-427-5316 paula.guenther@usda.gov

Umpqua ALICE CARLTON Forest Supervisor 541-957-3490 541-643-0781 alice.carlton@usda.gov

Umpqua Cottage Grove Sherri Chambers District Ranger 541-496-3532 541-496-4142 sherri.l.chambers@usda.gov

Umpqua Diamond Lake Joseph Blanchard
Acting Deputy 
District Ranger

541-496-4021 joseph.blanchard.usdq.gov

Umpqua
Dorena Genetic 
Resource Center

Lisa Winn Center Manager
541-767-5700, 
5701

lisa.winn@usda.gov

Umpqua North Umpqua Sherri Chambers District Ranger 541-496-3532 541-496-4142 sherri.l.chambers@usda.gov

Umpqua Tiller Gabriel Wishart District Ranger 541-825-3107 gabriel.j.wishart@usda.gov

Umpqua Wolf Creek Civilian Conservation Center (541) 496-3507

Wallowa-Whitman TOM MONTOYA Forest Supervisor 541-523-1202 541-519-5538 thomas.montoya@usda.gov
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Wallowa-Whitman

Wallowa Mountains 
Office, Wallowa 
Valley, Eagle Cap and 
Hells Canyon NRA

Mark Bingman (detail)
District Ranger 
(Acting)

541-426-5501 541-426-5581 mark.bingman@usda.gov

Wallowa-Whitman La Grande Bill Gamble District Ranger 541-963-8582 bill.gamble@usda.gov

Wallowa-Whitman Whitman Kendall Cikanek District Ranger 541-523-1301 kendall.cikanek@usda.gov

Willamette DAVID WARNACK Forest Supervisor 541-225-6312 541-315-1227 david.warnack@usda.gov

Willamette Detroit Shawn Rivera District Ranger 541-854-4200 shawn.rivera@usda.gov

Willamette McKenzie River Darren Cross District Ranger 541-822-7200 darren.cross@usda.gov

Willamette Middle Fork Molly Juillerat District Ranger 541-782-5320 541-782-5350 molly.juillerat@usda.gov

Willamette Sweet Home Nikki Swanson District Ranger 541-367-3147 541-367-3145 nikki.swanson@usda.gov

Region 6 Directory: https://hrm.gdcii.com/directory/R6.htm
USFS Employee 
Search:

https://www.fs.usda.gov/about-agency/contact-us/employee-
search
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